Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102755817 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infinit Nutrition Holdings, LLC Michael W. Keiser 5.21.04 Michael H. Folan Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 10865 Millington Court Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242 05/19/2004 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

05/21/2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 David M. Lafkas Name:\_ Suite B **✓** Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_7811 Laurel Avenue 502739 City: Cincinnati \_\_State:\_OH\_Zip: 45243 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 21, 2004 David M. Lafkas, Reg. No. 50,424 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05/26/2004 RADOF01 00000009 10851444

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0488

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Names(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) N	fichael W. Keiser fichael H. Folan		(5) (6) (7) (8)				
						d and valuable consideration does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	Infinit Nutrition Hol	•					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	10865 Millington Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in th invention, and in all application for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisio continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on this invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	System and Process for Producing an Individual Formulation of Physical Enhancer						
			Attorney Docket No	0. 030302					
For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri even date herewith or									
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on:						
(13)	Alternative Identification for Filed Application	(13) filed	U.S. Application Se	rial Number:					
application Assignee or continuous possible is provision grant of a application he has no assigns assigns assigns assigns assigns.	ons for the invention, and may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned uation or division thereof in obtaining evidence and 3) Each undersigned s of the International Co.  4) Each undersigned valid United States pate 5) Each undersigned on(s) to the said Assigned texecuted, and will not degal representatives.  6) Each undersigned or desirable in order to desirable in order to	agrees to exe  To or any patent  I going forwar  agrees to exe  nvention for F  agrees to per  nt to the Assi  authorizes an  e, as Assignee  execute, any a  hereby grants  comply with to	issuing thereon, and also cute all papers necessary t or reissue application b id with such interference cute all papers and docur rotection of Industrial Pr form all affirmative acts gree. d requests the Director o of the entire interest, and greements in conflict her	in connection with a ased thereon, for the ments and perform an operty or similar agrawhich may be necess of Patents to issue any dicovenants that he he ewith, and agrees that AFKAS the power to it ates Patent and Trade	assignments in connect ny interference which invention, and to coope y act which may be ne- ements. ary to obtain, maintain and all Letters Patents is full rights to convey t this assignment is bir asert on this assignment mark Office for record		application way as or ination a om said d, and that		
Date		•	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date	5 10004		Inventor Signature	pri			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				- (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also significant									
Date	(-20-	04	Witness	Wood	man E	Beren.			
Date	5·20·	<u> </u>	Witness	1	- 15 S				

PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0489

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Names(s) of Inventor(s)	$(2)$ $\overline{N}$	Michael W. Keiser Michael H. Folan	(5)(6)			
		(4)		(8)			
					ther good and valuable considerat hereby does assign, transfer and		
(9)		(9) (10)	Infinit Nutrition Holding	-			
(10)			10865 Millington Court,	Cincinnati, Ohio 45242			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all application for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on this invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	System and Process for F	Producing an Individual Fo	ormulation of Physical Enhancer		
			Attorney Docket No. 030	0302			
		For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America of even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on:				
(13)	Alternative Identification for Filed Application	(13) filed	U.S. Application Serial 1	Number:			
Assigned or continuous possible provision grant of application has no assigns a	ons for the invention, and a may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned uation or division thereof in obtaining evidence and  3) Each undersigned as of the International Cou  4) Each undersigned a valid United States pate  5) Each undersigned on(s) to the said Assignee of executed, and will not end legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned	any patent(s) agrees to exe c, or any patent going forwar agrees to exe evention for F agrees to per nt to the Assi authorizes an e, as Assignee execute, any a hereby grants	issuing thereon, and also to ex- cute all papers necessary in con- tror reissue application based to d with such interference, cute all papers and documents refection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which gree. d requests the Director of Pate of the entire interest, and cove- greements in conflict herewith is the firm of DAVID M. LAFKAS	nection with any interference thereon, for the invention, and and perform any act which me yor similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, a note to issue any and all Letters mants that he has full rights to and agrees that this assignments the power to insert on this as	and any continuing, divisional or reise a connection with such applications and which may be declared concerning at to cooperate with the Assignee in every ay be necessary in connection with claimaintain or confirm by reissue or reex as Patents of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest herein assignent is binding on him and his heirs, such assignment any further identification the or recordation of this document.	d patents as the ny application rry way aims or amination a g from said gned, and that ccessors,	
necessar	-		the undersigned on the date		$\frown$		
Date	MA1 19 70	04	Inventor Signature	(CONTO)		(SEAL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date	-		Inventor Signature			— (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	-	<del></del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neith			ly be signed before (a) a No at least two witnesses who		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A.	
Date	5/19/04		Witness	DRUGIL	Colon		
Date	3/19/01		Witness	1 200		<b>,</b>	

**RECORDED: 05/21/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0490